No:7470002

\h i

e W LT F R & & &%

GOLDEN WHEEL INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

LA 5> A7 )

PARTS BOOK

MODEL CS-747
CS-747L

Eﬁﬂﬂﬂf‘iﬁ}ﬁ fR 2~ #]

CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

MHTepHeT MarasnH NpoMbILLIIEHHOTO WBENHOro obopyaoBaHus http://procapitalist.ru/sms



— — O m O O™ o
P2 Y Y Y Y Y

MODEL : CS-747/747L

% 3l INDEX PAGE
A - ARM BED AND IT’S ACCESSORIES ——-—----=m--m==- 2-3

S PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM —------mm—mmmm e —mmoe 4-5

77 A Mg KNIFE SHAFT MECHANISM === oo mme e 6-9

P H B T A - FEEDING MECHANISM AND KNIFE GRINDING MECHANISM -  10-11
Y KINFE GRINDING MECHANISM ——===---nmmsmmmmm oo 12-13
Y FEEDING MECHANISM ———mmmmmmmmmm oo oo 14-15
EH A FEED REGULATING —=-—-m=m—mmmmmmmmmm oo 16-17
R ACCESSORIES —— - mmm o mmmmmmmmmmmmeo 18-19
B L SPECIAL PARTS ————mmm e mmmmm oo 20-21

T ph g aE B E B8 B —— NOMERICAL PARTS-LIST —-----mmmmmmmmm oo 22-23



A-CST4T7/747L  AR483F#r  ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES

L~ ZMF06001
M4046-0A

. M4045-0A
. ZMFO6001 ‘
) S wa069012 \

A1019-0A

A1015-0A /l
N .
‘Yﬂm prd M4087-0A

.~" 7 ZSC09005 M4082-0A
-~ M4028-0A

M1012-0A

—— M3000-0A(747)
L Y-1-01(747L)

M1014-0A

ZSD09004
ZSQ09006

M1000—0A(747)
Y—2-02(747L)

ZSN15002

NHTepHeT MarasvH NpoMbILLNIEHHOO LWBEHOro obopyaoBanus http://procapitalist.ru/sms



A~ CS-T47/74TL R4S

ARM BED AND IT’S ACCESSORIES

B A+ 5k 25 T4 Name of Part # 3 Q, TY e 3
Part No 747 T747L Remarks
A1015-0A SEAR Plate 1 1
A1019-0A 4T Rivet 4 4
M1000-0A I Bed ~---------mmmmm e 1 0
M1010-0A W e & Cover 1 1
MI011-0A BREHE - Belt Cover Plate ---—----------——--———m—--- 1 1
M1012-04A EHLrE ——---—---- Belt Cover Lid ——----—=-—=--=-==-——=—-—=--= 1 1
M1014-04 BEA BRI/ - Clutch Control Block —--—--=--=———-———=—---- 1 1
M3000-0A 0 T Arm ————=—=—m—mm oo ——e oo 1 0
M4027-0A wwE o Worm Gear Box —--——----=————=-—-—m————————-~ 1 1
M4028-0A EWwHpE - Worm Gear Box Cover —--—=-——=--=-=-————-——~ 1 1
M4029-0C SRR Nut 1 1
M4045-0A W EMmE - Transmission Shaft ----------=---------—--- 1 1
M4046-04A VAR ERELER ——- Belt Cover Lid Stopper ----—--—----=——=-——- 1 1
M4080-04A HARA - Slide Plate A -——---—-————--——-——--——— 1 1
M4081-0A AR B o Slide Plate B —----———===--—-----mmmm 1 1
M4082-04 A Slide Plate C —-———==-——————=-m--mmmmm o 1 1
M4087-04 M e Ruler ——-=------—-————--—mmmmmmmm oo 1 1
M4404-0C MB LR - Waste Feeder Metals ----—---—----—-——--—--- 1 1
MT-001 4 1% Name Plate 1 1
WA069012 FRE - Washer ———----—---------—--mmm 1 1
Y-1-01 i - NN Arm ———===-—m oo 0 1
Y-2-02 ) Bed ~—-------mmmmm e 0 1
YD060024 BHEY - Spring Pin ---——--—-----—-mmmmm e 1 1
ZMF06001 Wt - Screw (M6x1.0x17) -———=----—--—=---mmmmmmm 2 2
ZSC09005 B Screw (9/64-40x7.5) ——=---————==-=————=-—- 3 3
ZSC11002 Bt oo Screw (11/64-40x9) ---—-———-----——————————~ 8 8
ZSD09004 97 4 Screw (9/64-40%9) 2 -
Z8D20003 B - Screw (5/16-24x21) --——————=-————————==————— 1 1
ZSK08003 A Screw (PT1/8) -———-—---—-———--=mmmmmmmmm 1 1
ZSL20004 FHg oo Nut (5/16-24x7) -—-————=--—————====-————==~ 1 1
ZSN15002 s Nut (15/64-28x12) -————=--———-——==———————-~ 1 1
25Q09006 B e Screw (9/64-40x6) --—--——--—==-———-—=----——~ 1 1
ZSQ15002 Tt Screw (15/64-28x31) -—==———==--———--—=---—~ 1 1



B.CS-747/747L  ##my#4%  PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

ZSB15033 % 75612026 ZSB32001 —g ZSK15011
( I 1

ZSB12012

M1186—-0A M1184-0A Z5B1201

M1180-0A —@ ZSA09006 M1200—-0A

) % " ZSN15002 &/@_25012001
ZSAD9006

IS I

a/‘ :
M1234—0A M1185-04 a ZMK05004 :
7SA09006
75612025 M1183—0A
A@ >

M1187-0A
ZSQ1ZOO1
ZSA09006 M1181-0A

Qy——— YAD50180

NHTepHeT marasvH NpoMbILLNIEHHOO WBEWHOro obopyaoBanus http://procapitalist.ru/sms



B~ CS-747/747L  4¢mr#44% PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

LA %5 A Name of Part 8 QTY fH 3E
Part No 747 T747L Remarks
M1180-0A WH - Presser Bar -----—------——-----mm oo 1 1
M1181-0A R o Presser Bar Lifter Lever --——-—------------ 1 1
M1183-0A WHER - Presser Bar Lifter Bracket —-------—-------- 1 1
M1184-0A Bug®Eg - Presser Bar Spring ---------=-----—————--—= 1 1
M1185-0A WHEER Presser Foot Side Plates ~—-—-------—==>~-~ 2 2
M1186-0A WHREFR - Presser Foot Spring ----------—————=--—=—— 1 1
M1187-0A IR BE S Presser Foot Shaft Hook Metal ------=---=-- I I
M1200-0A WHREFE Presser Bar Lifter -—————----—7-—-——=7—-=- 1 1
M1231-0A 1P B e Presser Foot -——------—----7———=-="—--"-——= 1 1
M1234-0A MRSy - Presser Foot Shaft -—--=-——-———-----—-—-=-—~ 1 1
YA050180 FATEH o B 1 1
ZMK05004 B -~ Screw (M5x0.9x11) -—=-----——==-=-----—=-——— 1 1
7SA09006 Bt oo Screw (9/64-40x10) ———=---————==-——-——m—m—e 4 4
ZSB12012 B - Screw (3/16-28x15) -————=----——-———-—————-~ 2 2
ZSB15033 B - Screw (15/64-28x23) —-------———----———————~ 1 1
ZSB32001 B - Screw (1/2-28x13.5) —---—=---————=—-—=—--—- 1 1
25612025 B - Screw (3/16-26) ----—----—————==—--——mmmo 1 1
75G12026 B - Screw (3/16-32) -—————---——-———-mmmmm o= 1 1
75K15009 Bt oo Screw (15/64-28) ——=-————--—=-mmo—mmm—mm— o 1 1
7SK15011 VB #h - mmmmm— - Screw (15/64-28) ~————-—=--—--——mmmmm—mmm o 1 1
ZSN15002 I Nut (15/64-28x12) ——==-=m==mmmmmmmmmmmm e 1 1
ZSQ12001 A Screw (3/16-28x5.4) —---——-—---———=---=———~ 2 2



=
=

1 ZSA18004

C. CS-T47/747TL 71 enik e KNIFE SHAFT MECHANISM P
|
|

ZSA18004 M4013—0A -~k
4/’
e
ZSA18003 P

e
M1108-0A /,/ KAQO3013

N/}
>

=
=4
=
—|
=
=
Z3)

|
| ZSA18003

M6111—~0A

M4014-0A

M1317-0A

6 BB600477
NHTepHeT MarasnH NpoMbILLIEHHOTO WBENHOro obopyaoBaHus http://procapitalist.ru/sms



C~ CS-T47/747L  714b4%4% KNIFE SHAFT MECHANSIM

T 5% 5 T4 4% Name of Part # 8 Q, TY # 3x
Part No 747 T47L Remarks
BB6004ZZ I el Ball Bearing —------------mmmmm 2 2
BB6203ZZ BBk - Ball Bearing ---—------——————————-— 1 1
KA003013 rREME Knife Shaft Key --————-————-————cmom 1 1
M1106-0A MER(E) ———————— Pulley Shaft Flange --——-—-——=-—==-—————————— 1 1
M1107-0A B £ - Flange Shafts ~——-——-------——--"--"----c———- 2 2
M1108-0A RS Pulley Shaft Flange Assy. - —————-——=-———=———- 1 1
M1315-0A NThRERERF - Knife Adjusting Handle -----------neome—- 1 1
M1316~0A ThAEHEME - Knife Adjusting Knob —-----=--c--v-oeeoo 1 1
M1317-0A ThRAREEFH ——— Knife Adjusting Handle Knob —---=-----~--—~- 1 1
H4010-1A 78 —mmmmmmmm - Knife Shaft —--—--=--=mmm—mmioe 1 1
M4012-1A N ER - Knife Shaft Lead Pipe ——--=------mmrooo 1 1
M4014-0A N EHFHeE ————- Knife Shaft Lead Pipe Key --=-------------—v 1 1
M4015-0A EABME - Rubber Bushings ------=----------—— 2 2
M4016-1A BB - Washer —————-=—-——--————mmmmmm e 1 1
M4017-1A L I Nut ———-—=mmmm oo 1 1
M4025-1A J] b sHAF - Knife Shaft Worm --------------oeeo 1 1
M4026-0Z V] /AR E - Knife Shaft Worm -----------------------—- 1 1
MB110-1A I Knife —--—mmmmmmm oo 1 1
M6111-0A Th#E - Knife Inner Cover --—-----=---rommomom 1 1
M6112-0A JTRMWE ——-=-----—- Knife Inner Cover -—---==------ommmomoo 1 1
M6113-0A ThRRERY - Knife Insert Pin ———-——-r-mmmmmmmmmm oo 1 1
M6114-0A Bl £4R ~——————-==—-- Fixing Plate --------------------oom 1 1
YA030110 FATH pin --——"--1-""---—"--—-——— 1 1
YA040060 FATH - Pin —----mmmmmmmmmm oo 11
¥YD030018 BB Taper Pin ——---=---m—mmm oo 1 1
ZMB06002 W - Screw (M6x1.0x10) ————------—-——rmv 4 4
ZMJ05002 W - Screw (M5x0.8x] ) -——-----=-ommmmm 1 1
ZSA18003 B - Screw (9/32-28x39) ——----———=mmmmmm e 2 2
ZSA18004 B - Screw (9/32-28x4.5) ——---——------mmmmmmmo oo 2 2



C. CS-T47/T4TL 7] $64%4  KNIFE SHAFT MECHANISM

M1105-0A ZML16001

M1102—-0A

ZSD20003

M1101-0A

ZSK16013
M4337-0A

S M4334—-0A M4333-0A
BB6203ZZ N ZSQ09001 M4120-0A

ZSK15012

ZSA15036

ZSL16005
Z5SB09046
Gh. . ZSG03008

KACO3016

M1100-0A 2




C~ CS-T4T7/747TL 7] $h A%k

KNIFE SHAFT MECHANISM

T R4 K1 & Name of Part 3 Q, TY # 3k
Part No 747 T747L Remarks
BB6203ZZ I Pulley Shaft Bearings --—-------—-----—-—-- 2 2
KA003010 fRMHE - Pulley Shaft Key (Small) --—----------—--—- 1 1
KA003016 FEABHE - Pulley Shaft Key (large) -------—----——----—- 1 1
M1100-0A VE®RSY - Pulley Shaft -------------—---ormmmmm 1 1
M1101-0A VERHR®EE -——— Pulley Shaft Metal -—-----------momomom—— 1 1
M1102-0A BERM - Clutch Assy. ——--=--—=-----——---ommom o —— 1 1
M1103-0A BEBER - Clutch Bushing -------=---——----—--=---m-—- 1 1
M1104-0A BAHH - Cluteh ===mmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 1 1
M1105-0A VE®H ———- Pulley —=---——-—-----mmmmmm oo 1 1
M4120-0A BEZSREF - Clutch Lever —---------=———mr-—mommmmmm o —— 1 1
M4332-0A BeBRFE - Clutch Lever Shaft -——-—-=---------------—- 1 1
M4333-0A BLHEBERER - Clutch Lever Spring ----—---=------———————- 1 1
M4334-0A BOEY - Clutch Arm —==-mm—mm oo oo 1 1
M4337-0A BAEBMWEE - Clutch Spring —=-—---—-—----——=-=---——————- 1 1
M4338-0A FE8® - Clutch Slide Block ---—-——------—------—-—- 1 1
YA060160 P4 e Pin —--=s--——mmmm e 1
ZML16001 I et Nut (M16x1. 5X7) ————————====-mmmmmmm e omooe 1 1
ZMU16001 e Nut (MI6X1.5XT) —===-—m—mmmmmmmmmmommmmoe 11
7SA15036 A e Screw (15/64-28x11) —=====-mmmmmmmm=m-mmo 1 1
ZSB09046 e Screw (9/64-40x3) —=-=----—m-mmmmmomommooo 1 1
7SD20003 B - Screw (5/16-24x13) -—-------==-~—--———-—-—- 3 3
ZSG09008 B - Screw (9/64-40) ————--------———mmmmmmmm oo 1 1
7SK15012 B4 oo —-- Screw (15/64-28) —=-—----mm-mmmmmmmoomo oo 1 1
ZSK16013 B -~ Screw (1/4-40) -—--------——=---—mmmm—mm - 1 1
ZSL16005 BN - Nut (1/4-40x4) —————--==-=--—————--m---———- 1 1
7509001 W - Screw (9/64-40x6) ——-—-------——————-————— 1 1



D.CS-747/747L %M g y4#4  FEEDING MECHANISM AND KNIFE GRINDING MECHANISM

KAO03016

ZML14001

: , ’®40420A

RN

M4040-0Z

M4040-0A

KA002510
&\ ZSA15025 M1322-0A
OAGM121803 ZSA15005
M4041-0C )ly
pFOS0R0A — % ypo3o018
\\
- \tgb
M4056—0A
i | WA069010
M4051—0A .
§ BB-62677
’/’ >

M4052—-0A

7SK08003 ZSB20006 5 -

BB-6267Z7

M4053-0A

ZSB11039

10



D~ CS-747/747TL  #s#% g2 & 71 #%4% FEEDING MECHANISM AND KNIFE GRINDING MECHANSIM

£ 1 5% 25 W C A Name of Part % Q,TY i 3%
Part No 747 T47L Remarks
BB6002ZZ e I e Pulley Shaft Bearings ----------------—-——- 1 1
BB-626ZZ I e Pulley Shaft Bearings ----------------——--—- 4 4
KA002510 FEMHE - Knife Shaft Key —-———-------vom-momommom—— L 1
KA003016 e R Knife Shaft Key -—---------mommmmmomnonee 1 1
M1322-04 B VAR e Main Shaft Belt ————-----mmmm-mmmmmmmmmm o 1 1
M4020-0A Wt - Main Shaft Worm Gear ---—---------=-----——= 1 1
M4040-0A Wb - Main Shaft -——-------------—— - 1 1
44040-0Z Bt ——— oo Main Shaft ————=-—m=-mmm et 1 1
M4041-0C WHAEE - Main Shaft Front Bushing ---——-=------=---- 1 1
M4042-0A WRMARSE - Main Shaft Beaning Holder Screw ----------- 1 1
M4050-0A FRETEMEE - Belt Guide Bracket ------——=-—---—==------—- 1 1
M4051-0A P kB EMIE R -— Belt Guide Bracket Shaft --——=-----------—- 1 1
M4052-0A FEB® Belt Guide Pulleys ———==----------mm-m--— 2 2
M4053-0A FE TR Belt Guide Pulley Shafts —-————------------ 2 2
M4056-0A FTETRERET - Belt Guide Bracket Spring ------—----——----- 1 1
M4130-0A VAEHSR - - Main Shaft Pulley --------------—--—---—---- 1 1
OAGM121803  h#t 0il Seat 1 1
WA069010 FRE Washer -------------—-------rmm 2 2
YD030018 WS - Taper Pin --—------------mmm - 1 1
ZMB24001 B Screw (M24x1.0x7) -————-----—-===--m-—mm——— 1 1
ZML14001 B Nut (M14x1.5X8) ———===m-mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1 1
ZSA15005 Bt o Screw (15/64-28x13) -—--—-——-—————————----- 1 1
ZSA15025 B Screw (15/64-28x6) --—---———--==----——---—- 1 1
ZSB11039 Wb - Screw (11/64-40x5.5) ----—=--=------——-——— 2 2
7SB20006 B 4 —mmmmmmmmmmme Screw (5/16-24x8) =----——-——————----———oo- 2 2
ZSK08003 B - Screw (1/8-28) -----—-——--————m=-mmmmm oo 1 1

11



E.CS-747/747L g 71##  KNIFE GRINDING MECHANISM

ZSD15001
M4091—0A M4092—0A M4057-0A
\‘eg’/ ‘
i

.

‘4@ !
ZSA20003
\\
M4092—2A ‘@ BB620077 > 75L20004
. N
M4092—1A !
v . ~

12

.
| | |
| W |
& M4097-0A Nl ZSA20003
M4093-0A \/

75132001 @, 7SL20004

{{--

M4096-0A

BB6200Z7

YD030020

M4090—-0A

o

M4099—-0A

M4094—-0A ZSL32001

M4098-0A

JM3022—-0A



E~CS-147/747L B 71#+% KNIFE GRINDING MECHANISM

E 4 3% 75 T L% Name of Part # % Q, TY # 2
Part No 747 T747L Remarks
BB6200ZZ v I e Pulley Shaft Bearings --------------=------- 2 2
TM3022-0A BNG¥FEE ———- Grindstone Shaft Belt --—--——---------—-————- 1 1
M4057-0A B 16wt % ¥ % - Grindstone Shaft Bracket Arm Spring —----—--- 1 1
M4090-0A B G s - Grindstone Shaft -------------—--------———- 1 1
M4091-0A BNxsBEEZEH - Grindstone Set Screw ------——---————-—c————- 1 1
M4092-0A BNAE e Grindstone —-—--——--———-———---=------o—-——-——o 1 1
M4092-1A BB o Grindstone -------—--—-----——————-—————————- 1 1
M4092-2A W E - Grindstone Hub ------------=—----——m————- 1 1
M4093-0A BJln B REEME - Grindstone Set Nut ——-------=--——---——-o-—— 1 1
M4094-0A B 7] % % T g %% --- Grindstone Shaft Pulley ---------r----m-m-—- 1 1
M4095-0A BNt RE ——- Grindstone Shaft Bracket Arm ------—-—---—---—- 1 1
M4096-0A Bl B iR - Grindstone Shaft Bracket -----------------—- 1 1
M4097-0A BB R AE - Grindstone Shaft Bearing Holding Roller ---- 1 1
M4098-0A B 7] % % 4E 4% --- Grindstone Adjusting Screw —---—------------- 1 1
M4099-0A B 7% %A ¥ EE --- Grindstone Adjusting Screw Pipe —-----—--——-- 1 1
YD030020 WX Spring —=--—----mmmmmmmmom oo 1 1
ZSA20003 B - Screw (5/16-24x32) ---=----------——-———————- 2 2
ZSD15001 B o Screw (15/64-28x14) ——--——--=----=-----om-—- 2 2
ZSD20004 W - Screw (5/16-24x13) -----————--————-——---———- 1 1
ZSL20004 B o Nut (5/16-24x7) —————---—---————mmmmmmmm - 2 2
ZSL32001 AR - Nut (1/2-28x7) -------=-------mmmmmmmmm - 2 2



14

F.CS-747/74TL  ##4##%  FEEDING MECHANISM

M4030-0C

ZSB09032
M4074-0C

BNHK1212
KAO03013

M4021-0A 4 M4073-0A

OAGM121803

M4072-0A

M4403-0A

M4400-0A

ZSL09001 M4402-0A

M4070-0A

3

ZSQ09002
M4401-0A

XA030035

EP4059-0A

M4071-0A

M4077-0A



F~ CS-747/747L,  #H#4% FEEDING MECHANISM

£ 5% 45 4L H Name of Part 8 Q,TY f 3E
Part No 747 T47L Remarks
KA003013 FEAME - Pulley Shaft Bearings ----------=-=---——-—- 1 1
BNHK0912 K ——mmm Bearings ———=---~-=—m- oo 1 1
BNHK1212 K~ Bearings ———=—---~-=—m- oo 1 1
EP4059-0A 8 - - Roller Shaft 0il Seal Plug —---—--=--~—-———- 1 1
M4021-0A Wy - Main Shaft Worm Gear Wheel ——-----------—- 1 1
M4070-0A By - Roller Shaft ------—--——------"""""--2---—- 1 1
M4071-0A s e Roller - ——— 1 1
M4072-0A b EE - Roller Drining Shaft Join --———=——---=--——~ 1 1
M4073-0A B EEEE ————— Roller Driving Shaft ---—-—----------—~ 1 1
M4074-0C BHmEE () - Roller Driving Shaft Metal (1) --—=—-—-~--- 1 1
M4030-0C BEEHMmEE(2) —- Roller Driving Shaft Metal (2) ----—--—-—- 1 1
M4077-0A TR - Roller Washer ---—————=-----——o-mmm— | 1
M4400-0A FRBER - Waste Clear Metal —~—----—------—------——~ 1 1
M4401-0A B Ehy ———m- Waste Clear Metal Shaft ——-—---—--—---------—- 1 1
M4402-0A BEHE - Waste Clear Metal Spring ————-------~--—- 1 1
M4403-0A FHRIR - Waste Clear Metal Leather ————--——-—--------—- 1 1
0AGM121803 a4 0il Seat 1 1
XA030035 R e Wick ——-—mmm e mmmm oo oo 11
ZSB09032 B -~ Screw (9/64-40x8.5) ————-----———-mmmmmm - 1 1
7SL09001 A —-—m---mmmm— - Nut (9/64-40x3) —————--m-—m——mm—mmmm o 2 2
7509002 B - Screw (9/64-40x9.5) ——---————---—--=-—————- 2 2



G.CS-T47/147TL  ##t3AFMA%  FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

M4224-0A M4223-0A M4106-0A M4220-0A

ZSA11004

ZSN20002 ZSB15019

ZSK20004

ZSA20003 ™~

YA030260

M4228-0A
M4227-0A @

M4225-0A M4226-0A

ZSL20004

ZSN15002

ZSK15009

16



G~ CS-T47/747L  # #4354 4% FEED REGULATING MECHANTSM

E 5% 25 E 1 5 3% Name of Part % Q, TY # 3%
Part No 747 747L Remarks
M4106-0A RAEEEHY - Roller Bracket Arm Spring Hook Metal ------ 1 1
M4108-0A PpEEE - Roller Bracket Arm Spring —-—-———————==-—-—~ 1 1
M4220-0A Ee#mieE - Roller Bracket --——=—-————====——-—=——--————-- 1 1
M4221-0A EHeESE - Roller Bracket Arm ————---—————==————---——~ 1 1
M4222-0A EdhrEogd ————- Roller Bracket Turning Arm --—-----—---==--- 1 1
M4223-0A o B N B Roller Bracket Arm Center Pin —-----=----—- 1 1
M4224-0A Bl g ¥# -———————- Roller Bracket Arm center Pin Screw —--——--—- 1 1
M4225-0A P BREMR Roller Bracket Turning Arm Spring -------—= 1 1
M4226-0A WAL - Adjusting Nut ———-m--—-m==—mmmmmmsmoooe—e 1 1
M4227-0A BB E e Tension Spring —---------=———=---"=-=-=""—- 1 1
M4228-0A BERE - - Spring Holder = -==---=——=m-mmm—mmmmmoo- 1 1
YA030260 FATEE - Pin - === mmm = oo mmemmmmooo 1
7SA11004 A Screw (11/64-40x3.5) ——=mr——-mmm=mmmm=mmm- 1 1
ZSA20003 B - Screw (5/16-24x32) -—-—-———=--——-—=--————="- 1 1
7SB15019 Bt - o Screw (15/64-28%9) ———----——-====----=-———- I
ZSB15032 B - Screw (15/64-28x14) ——---——==--———=-———-——~ 1 1
ZSK15009 T Screw (15/64-28) ——=----m-mmmmmmmm oo 1 1
ZSK15010 B - Screw (15/64-28) -————-=--——=--=——m=—-——-——= 1 1
75K15013 B -mmmmmmmmmmmoe Screw (15/64-28) —————mm-m----=mmmmm—mm=—o 2 2
ZSK15014 B o Screw (15/64-28) -————=--———=-—————=--————~ 1 1
75K20004 e et Screw (5/16-24) —----——--——-==mmmmmmmmmmoo L1
7SL20004 I Nut (5/16-24X7) —————=-————=mmmmmmmmmmmooe L1
ZSN15002 NG - Nut (15/64-28x12) ——=————-—=————=—-————-——— 1 1
1 1

75N20002 W oo Nut (5/16-24x11) -————=====-=mmmmmmmmmm oo om



H.CS-747/747L  m#  ACCESSORIES

—mw S ( (C—0
A7001 —0A M7021—0A M7118-02
Cl——
J Omm>
M7143—0A \/Q’ ZMT06001
% M7022—0A ,
M7142—0A \
M1231—0A
@ (o}
M7144~0A A7012-1A

= =

A7010-2A M7110-0A




H~ CS-747/747L  mt#+  ACCESSORIES

E %5 EH 2 #B Name of Part 2 Q,TY % 3%
Part No 747 T47L Remarks
A7000-0A FRE-— e Vinyl Cover —=-===—===——=m—mmmmmm oo 1 1

AT010-2A e F(K) -~ Driver (Large) ———-==-=--~----——---ommooo 1 1

AT012-1A W (F) oo Oiler (Middle ) =-—-==--==-=-—==mmmmmmomee- 1 1

M1231-0A FAR -~ Pulley Shaft Flange Screws -——=--—-----—--= 1 1

M7021-0A REmBE K - Hinge Pins -------—-=-----mmmmommmm 2 2

M7022-0A REBJE ——mmm Hinges - 2 2

M7110-0A BNBEFE - Grindstone Dlresser ——-----=--——=-=——=-————- 1 1

M7118-07 Bl ot ————————— Bar Type Grindstone 1 1

M7142-0A BB RF - Grindstone Nut Spanner --—--—---=-=--——=--—= 1 1

M7143-0A TN EKRF - Knife Shaft Spanner ----——--——=—--=---————-~—- | |

M7144-0A AR EH - Knife Inner Cover Removr ---——---—---———-—- 1 |

ZMT06001 A &% - Screw (5.5x25) ————==——mmmm—mm 4 4



20

[.CS-T47/74TL

4% 7| Bk 4a

M1231-1A
M1232-1A

d. éyjm
|

M1230-1A

M1231-3A
YAQ50450

M1230-2A

SPECIAL PARTS

M1231—0A
NO. X SPECIFICATION PART NO.
A 56 M1231—010A
B 40 M1231—020A
C 30 M1231—030A
D 25 M1231—040A
E M1231—050A
M1231—5A
ZMJ04002 ~
o
== M1231—4A
M1233—5A —2
7MJ04008

M1230-5A




I~ CS-T47/747L #%FZ’J EotF#a  SPECIAL PARTS

T 4 5% %5 T & # Name of Part # & Q, TY 5 3£
Part No 747 747l Remarks
BB-R3ZZ BB A o Pulley Shaft Bearings ---------—----——----- 1 1
M1230-1A o - Presser Foot Assy. ------—---——————-—------ 1 1
M1230-2A W - Presser Foot Assy. -———-———---—---—-——————- L. 1
M1230-3A wa - Presser Foot Assy. -——=------——-———----——=- 1 1
M1230-5A W Presser Foot Assy. --——--——=-——---———=--——- 1 1
M1231-0A R e Presser Foot --------—---—=---——-—m-—-m-——= 1 1
M1231-010A WA - Presser Foot A ------——--————-——--———————- 1 1
M1231-020A ¥wB - Presser Foot B --——--—-------mmmrmmmmm - 1 1
M1231-030A ey C ———mmm Presser Foot C -—-----——-——=--—mr-mmmm - 1 1
M1231-040A D Presser Foot D --—---——=-——=---mo-m - 1 1
M1231-050A e E - Presser Foot E ——-=-------ocmmmommmm - 1 1
M1231-1A IR ———- Presser Foot ——-----=——--———=----m---m——- 1 1
M1231-2A IR ——mm Presser Foot —--------=--——————----—-o———- 1 1
M1231-3A IR ———— Presser Foot —---——--—--------——-----m—-——— 1 1
M1231-4A iR ———-mm Presser Foot ——----------——-----mmmm - 1 1
M1231-5A R - Presser Foot --------—-=------——-—-———mm - 1 1
M1232-1A BH - —semme- Roller ——s—-----mommmmmm oo 1 1
M1232-2A B s Roller —-----=-m-—-———=mmmmmm oo 1 1
M1232-3A g D 1 1
M1232-5A HEAR Slide Plate ——=-----———--————v-mmmm e 1 1
M1233-5A Bl =--—---=--o=- Block ————----mmmmmmmmmmm oo 1 1
YA050450 FATH e Pin === 1 1
ZMJ04002 B - Screw (M4x0.7x10) ----——-----=--m——mm————~ 1 1
ZMJ04008 B Screw (M4x0.7x6) ---—------=---mmm--mmmmm - 1 1
75G11018 B - Screw (11/64-40) -=~--—--———--=--m----————- 1 1
1 1

75G12028 B - Screw (3/16-24) -————~----————-----m———————-



J~CS-TAT/TATL B4 5 AR R

NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

T A 5 A¥ | XA L Qi RS A | EAFRS A¥ MRS A
PARTS NO. PAGE  [PARTS NO. PAGE  |PARTS NO. PAGE ARTS NO. PAGE  [PARTS NO. PAGE
A7001-0A 18 M1183-0A 4 M1316-0A 6 M4056-0A 10 M4130-0A 10
A7010-2A 18 M1184-0A 4 M1317-0A 6 M4057-0A 12 M4220-0A 16
A7012-1A 18 M1185-0A 4 M1322-0A 10 M4070-0A 14 M4221-0A 16
BB600277 10 M1186-0A 4 M3000-0A 2 M4071-0A 14 M4222-0A 16
BB6004Z7Z 6 M1187-0A 4 JM3022-0A 12 M4072-0A 14 M4223-0A 16
BB6200ZZ 12 M1200-0A 4 M4010-1A 6 M4073-0A 14 M4224-0A 16
BB62037Z 6,8 M1230-1A 20 M4013-0A 6 M4074-0A 14 M4225-0A 16
BB- 62677 10 M1230-2A 20 M4014-0A 6 M4075-0A 14 M4226-0A 16
BB-R3ZZ 20 M1230-3A 20 M4015-0A 6 M4077-0A 14 M4227-0A 16
KA002510 10 M1230-5A 20 M4016-1A 6 M4080-0A 2 M4228-0A 16
KA003010 8 M1231-010A 20 M4017-1A 6 M4081-0A 2 M4332-0A 8
KA003013 6,14  |M1231-020A 20 M4020-0A 10 M4082-0A 2 M4333-0A 8
KA003016 8,10 |M1231-030A 20 M4021-0A 14 M4087-0A 2 M4334-0A 8
M1000-0A 2 M1231-040A 20 M4025-1A 6 M4090- 0A 12 M4337-0A 8
M1011-0A 2 M1231-050A 20 M4026-0Z 6 M4091 -0A 12 M4338-0A 8
M1012-0A 2 M1231-0A 4,18,20 ||M4027-0A 2 M4092-0A 12 M4400-0A 14
M1014-0A 2 M1231-1A 20 M4029-0C 2 M4092- 1A 12 M4401-0A 14
M1100-0A 8 M1231-2A 20 M4028-0A 2 M4092-2A 12 M4402-0A 14
M1101-0A 8 M1231-3A 20 M4040-0A 10 M4093-0A 12 M4403-0A 14
M1102-0A 8 M1231-4A 20 M4040-0Z 10 M4094 - 0A 12 M4404-0C 2
M1103-0A 8 M1231-5A 20 M4041-0C 10 M4095-0A 12 M6110-1A 6
M1104-0A & M1232-1A 20 M4042-0A 10 M4096-0A 12 M6111-0A 6
M1105-0A 8 M1232-2A 20 M4045-0A 2 M4097-0A 12 M6112-0A 6
M1106-0A 6 M1232-3A 20 M4046-0A 2 M4098 - 0A 12 M6113-0A 6
M1107-0A 6 M1232-5A 20 M4050-0A 10 M4099-0A 12 M6114-0A 6
M1108-0A 6 M1233-5A 20 M4051-0A 10 M4106-0A 16 M7021-0A 18
M1180-0A 4 M1234-0A 4 M4052-0A 10 M4108-0A 16 M7022-0A 18
MI181-0A 4 M1315-0A 6 M4053-0A 10 M4120-0A 8 M7110-0A 18

22




J~ CS-T4T/T4TL T 5RAHM B R

NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

5 A% |EHIRA A¥ L;E#%‘)EE% A¥ | EH5RAS A¥ | Bk AE¥
PARTS NO. PAGE  [PARTS NO. PAGE ARTS  NO. PAGE  |PARTS NO. PAGE  [PARTS NO. PAGE
M7118-0Z 18 ZMU16001 8 ZSK08003 2,10 |IM7119-0A 18
M7142-0A 18 ZSA09006 4 ZSK15009 4,16  [|MT-001 2
M7143-0A 18 ZSA11004 16 Z5K15010 16 0AGM121803 10, 14
M7144-0A 18 ZSA15005 10 ZSK15011 4 Z5D09004 2
WA069010 10 ZSA15025 10 ZSK15012 8

WA069012 2 ZSA15036 8 ZSK15013 16

XA030035 14 ZSA18003 6 ZSK15014 16

Y-1-01 2 ZSA18004 6 ZSK16013 8

Y-2-02 2 ZSA20003 12,16  ||ZSK20004 16

YA030110 6 ZSB09032 14 ZSL09001 14

YA030260 16 ZSB09046 8 ZSL16005 8

YA040060 6 ZSB11039 10 ZSL20004 12,16

YA050180 4 ZSB12012 4 ZSL32001 12

YA050450 20 ZSB15019 16 ZSN15002 2,4,16

YA060160 8 ZSB15032 16 ZSN20002 16

YDO30018 6,10 [[ZSB15033 4 75009001 8

YD030020 12 ZSB20006 10 ZSQ09002 14

YD060024 2 ZSB32001 4 25009006 2

ZMB06002 6 ZSC09005 2 75012001 4

ZMB24001 10 ZSC11002 2 75Q15002 2

ZMF06001 2 ZSD15001 12 A1015-0A 2

ZMJ 04002 20 Z5D20003 2,8 A1019-0A 2

ZMJ 04008 20 ZSD20004 12 BNHK0912 14

ZMJ05002 6 75G09008 8 BNHK1212 14

ZMK05004 4 ZSG11018 20 EP4059-0A 14

ZML14001 10 75G12025 4 M1010-0A 2

ZML16001 8 75G12026 4 M4030-0A 14

ZMT06001 18 75G12028 20 M7118-0A 18

23



	封面 副本
	1 副本
	2 副本
	3
	4 副本
	5 副本
	6 副本
	7 副本
	8 副本
	9 副本
	10 副本
	11 副本
	12 副本
	13 副本
	14 副本
	15 副本
	16 副本
	17 副本
	18 副本
	19 副本
	20 副本
	21 副本
	22 副本
	23 副本



